



## Network 8000® Satellite Plastic Pedestal Service Parts

Item No.	Part No.	Nomenclature	Quantity Per Assy.
1	-----	Base, Plastic Pedestal	1
2	-----	Door, Plastic Pedestal	2
3	-----	Air Filter, Foam	2
4	-----	Plate, Latch	1
5	-----	Screw, #10-32 x 3/8"	4
6	-----	Bracket	2
7	-----	Bracket, Support	1
8	-----	Bracket, Support, Offset	1
9	-----	Screw, Machine, 1/4-20 x 1/2"	6
10	-----	Stud, 5/16-18 x 2-1/2"	4
11	-----	Nut, 5/16-18	18
12	-----	Cover, Plastic, Standard	1
13	-----	Vent Cap	1
14	-----	Washer, Silicone	2
15	-----	Washer, Flat	2
16	-----	Lock Assy.	1
17	-----	Keys, 2 w/Ring	2
18	-----	Hinge Assy.	1
19	-----	Roll Pin, Hinge	2
20	-----	Support	1
21	-----	Screw, Trim, #6	2
22	-----	Washer, Finish, #6	2
23	-----	Washer, Insulation	4
		<b>SERVICE PARTS AND ASSEMBLIES</b>	
	89-8345	Cover Assy., Standard, Service (Includes Items 5 & 12–19)	
	89-8346	Lock Kit, Service (Includes Items 4, 16 & 17)	
	89-8347	Door Assy., Service (Includes Items 2 & 3)	
	89-8348	Base Assy., Service (Includes Items 1, 4 & 5)	
	89-8355	Vent Cap Assy., Service (Includes Items 5 & 13–15)	